
Harley Davidson of The Woodlands  

HOG Chapter #5402  

 Officer List 2026 

HOG Manager Matt Durandetto matthewd@woodlandsharley.com 713-367-0291  

 

*Director  Troy Harrison   jtharrison1123@comcast.net  713-254-5529 

 

*Asst. Director Chris Felt  dcfelt2006@gmail.com                      832-820-0467    

 

*Secretary  Rhonda Smith  rhonda.smith81@gmail.com  713-857-3651 

 

*Treasurer &  Mike Wilson  mgwilson1952@gmail.com  281-455-2846 

  Ride 365 

 

Head Road Captain Debra Allee  dallee4@aol.com   281-389-0825 

Head Road Captain Rudy Revak  rudy@gvp8.com   408-497-3000 

Ast. Head RC  Carolyn Polito  politocarolyn@gmail.com  713-907-4652  

 

Membership  Ivan Rodriguez 39irodriguez@gmail.com  936-446-8551  

Membership           Christopher Solomon christopher.xs.solomon@gmail.com 601-966-0565 

 

Merchandise             Kristie Felt   khenry1974@hotmail.com  832-257-6463  

 

Activities   

 

Ladies of Harley Rhonda LaGarce rrlagarce@gmail.com   832-541-0765 

 

HOOT  Jen Bayuk  jshadowen@hotmail.com  713-927-7841   

Game Day Hoot         Howard Williams millbailey@icloud.com  713-301-8826 

 

Webmaster  Jeff Mroczenski  jeffmro@gmail.com   832-235-6474 

 

Communications  

 

Editor   Mike LaGarce  mhlagarce@gmail.com  832-423-8643 

 

Safety Officer  Tom Fuller   dirtvet@hotmail.com   832-523-2136 

 

Volunteer  Pete Slough  peteslough@aol.com   281-798-6603  

 

Veterans Affairs Glenn Paschall glennpaschall@mac.com  281-787-8352    

 

 Care Cards Officer Maria Solomon msolomon3@proton.me  601-966-0681 

 

 

*Primary Officer 
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